1 Y

Py . CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA
SeWe=aless
v

{ 1 by P.O.BoxPS 3

S e A Palikir, Sokehs Pohnpei State, FM 96941
i;‘ ,i‘:‘s Tel: (691) 320-2324 /2338 Fax: (691) 320-5122
‘\'p!, &y

SIS S

-,
Casaan?

Office of the Chief Clerk

r 2017

May °2q

The Honorable Wesley W. Simina
Speaker

FSM Congress
Palikir, Pohnpei FM 96941

Dear Speaker Simina:
I transmit herewith a certified copy of Congressional
Resolution No. 20-07, which was adopted by the

Twentieth Congress of the Federated States of

Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2017.

Sincerely,

Liwiana Ramon Ioanis
Chief Clerk

Congress of the
Federated States of Micronesia

Enclosures



CONGRESSIONAL RESOLUTION NO. 20-07

TWENTIETH CONGRESS OF THE
FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA
FIRST REGULAR SESSION
MAY 11 -30, 2017

‘?ﬂ Feln
‘*2-5?4” ¢

-
-

A
RESOLUTION

APPROVING AND ACCEPTING A GRANT AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF
$113,110 FROM THE UNITED NATIONS FRAMEWORK CONVENTION ON CLIMATE
CHANGE THROUGH THE GREEN CLIMATE FUND TO THE FEDERATED STATES OF
MICRONESIA, TO FUND A CONTRACT FOR A GCF GRANT WRITER SPECIALIST.

INTRODUCED BY SENATOR: FLORENCIO S. HARPER (BY REQUEST)
DATE: MAY 16,2017

ADOPTED: MAY 24, 2017

Liwiana Ramon Iifanis
Chief Clerk, FSM Congress




TWENTIETH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 2017 CONGRESSIONAL RESOLUTION NO. 20-07

A RESOLUTION

Approving and accepting a grant amendment in the amount of $113,110
from the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change
through the Green Climate Fund to the Federated States of
Micronesia, to fund a contract for a GCF grant writer specialist.

1 WHEREAS, the United Nations Framework Convention on

2 Climate Change (UNFCC) through the Green Climate Fund (GCF)

3 extended to the Government of the Federated States of

4 Micronesia (FSM) a grant number FSM-RS-001 addendum number 01

5 in the amount of $113,110; and

6 WHEREAS, the grant will assist the FSM in accessing the

7 resources of the Green Climate Fund for climate change adaption
8 and mitigation; and

9 WHEREAS, section 210(2) of title 55 of the Code of the

10 Federated States of Micronesia provides that for foreign
11 financial assistance to be valid it most be approved by

12 Congress by resolution; now, therefore,

13 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twentieth Congress of the Federated
14 States of Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2017, that

15 Congress hereby approves and accepts the $113,110 grant

16 amendment from the UNFCC through the'Green Climate Fund to the
17 FSM, to fund a contract for a GCF grant writer specialist; and
18

19

CRL 20-06



CONGRESSIONAL RESOLUTION NO. 20-07

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
of Micronesia and the Secretary of the Department of Finance and

Administration.

ADOPTED: May 24, 2017 d(?

Wesley W. Sl na
Speaker
FSM Congress

ATTEST: \m@%

Liwiana Ramon Ioanl
Chief Clerk
FSM Congress

2 of 2



